FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
(Rev. 6-93) BATENTS							
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F							
Name of conveying party(ies): Ramesh Varadaraj	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Ranesh valaderd	Name: ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Co.						
	Internal Address: <u>Law Department</u>						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Attn: Phyllis Taylor - Fax No. (908) 730-3649 Telephone No. (908) 730-3677						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1545 Route 22 East						
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	P.O. Box 900						
□ Other	City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-0900						
Execution March 14, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 口 Yes 图 No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:						
If this document is being filed together with a new approx							
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/391,434 filed March 18, 2003	B. Patent No.(s)						
	tached? ☐ Yes 图 No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: <u>ExxonMobil Research & Engineering</u> Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address: Law Department	☐ Enclosed						
Internal Address:	图 Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: <u>1545 Route 22 East</u>	8. Deposit account number:						
P.O. Box 900							
City: Annandale State: NJ ZIP: 08801-900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy is a true copy of the original document. Charles J. Brumlik Name of Person Signing							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

101391,434 INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

RAMESH VARADARAJ

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

ASSIGNIVILN L

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

IMPROVEMENTS IN OIL DESALTING BY FORMING UNSTABLE WATER-IN-OIL EMULSIONS

			4() of	Morah	2003 .a	nd being
said application having been exe further identified as Case Numb international conventions or trea	mes.					
2) UNDERSIGNED agring to obtaining patents and the or substitutes therefor or registred by the state of States Barent and Transitional States are present and Transitional States and Transitional States are present as a second states and the states are present as a second state and the second states are present as a secon	ee(s) upon the requ prosecution thereot ations thereof, and ademark Office and	any specific sepa any foreign pater	rate assignments at office that AS:	of any of the a' SIGNEE may de	bove required for eem necessary or e	recording in expedient.
3) UNDERSIGNED ag patent issued thereon, or any re- UNDERSIGNED will cooperate and given and giv	ree(s) that in the e issue or application te with ASSIGNED ving and producing	event of any appl for the reissue the to the best of the evidence in supp	ication based on creof, becoming ne ability of UN ort thereof.	said assigned involved in pric DERSIGNED i	mvention or impropriety of invention print the matter of print the matter of prints.	proceedings, reparing and
4) UNDERSIGNED ag and foreign patents covering sa	gree(s) to perform u aid invention or imp ald have been held a	ipon ASSIGNEE provement and to and enjoyed by U	's request any ar vest all rights the NDERSIGNED	if this assignme	nt and sale had no	t been made.
5) UNDERSIGNED b	ereby authorize(s) c above-referenced	ASSIGNEE to in parent application	isert in this instr n.	ument the date((s) on which UNL	DEKSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the NAME.						
Date 3/14/2003	Inventor	H VARADARAJ) or and	Witness	Hange SLA	oltus
Date	Inventor	<u></u>	(LS)	Witness		
Date	Inventor		(L\$)	Witness	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness	<u>.</u>	
Date	Inventor		(LS)	Witness		
	I	KERSON SONO SERBE UNDO SONO TRIS DRIV				

27810 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE Family Number: P2002J040-US2

RECORDED: 05/29/2003

PATENT REEL: 013687 FRAME: 0874